INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC) GURU JAMBHESHWAR UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, HISAR (HARYANA)

MEETING-NOTICE

	_
	٦ <u>~</u>
	0
-	~ ~

1.	Dr. M L Ranga,		
	Vice-chancellor	Chairman	
2.	Prof. R C Kuhad		
	University of Delhi, New Delhi	External Member	
3.	Sh. R P Jindal		
	Executive Director, JSL, Hisar	External Member	
4.	Dr. Renu Batra		
	Joint Secretary, UGC, New Delhi	External Member	
5. Prof. R. S. Jaglan			
	Registrar	Internal Member	
6.	6. Prof. M.S. Turan		
	Dean Academic Affairs	Internal Member	
7.	Prof. S. C. Kundu		
	Chief Warden	Internal Member	
8.	8. Prof. Kuldip Bansal		
	Dean Students' Welfare	Internal Member	
9. Prof. Dharminder Kumar			
	Dean of Colleges	Internal Member	
10. Prof. B. S. Khatkar			
	University Librarian	Internal Member	
11. Prof. (Mrs) Anubha Kaushik			
	Dept. of Environment Sc & Engg	Internal Member	
12. Prof. H C Garg			
	Director (Placement)	Internal Member	
13. Prof. Ashish Aggarwal			
	Dept of Physics	Internal Member	
14. Er. Ashok Ahlawat			
Superintendent Engineer Internal Member			
15. Prof. Karam Pal Narwal			
	Director, IQAC	Member-Secretary	
6			

Dear Sir/Madam,

It is my pleasure to inform you that the 4th Meeting of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell of Guru Jambheshwar University of Science & Technology, Hisar is scheduled to be held **on 03-12-2013 at 12.00 noon** in the Committee Room of the University. The brief-agenda of the meeting is enclosed herewith. You are therefore requested to kindly make it convenient to attend the meeting. The detail agenda will follow...

Dated: 25-11-2013	(Prof. Karam Pal Narwal)
	Director, IQAC
Endst No	Dated
Copy to	

1. SVC (for kind information of Hon'ble Vice-chancellor) GJUS&T, Hisar for information and necessary action please.

- 2. OSD to Registrar (for kind information of Registrar) GJUS&T, Hisar for information and necessary action please.
- 3. All Members (External & Internal) of IQAC, GJUST for information and necessary action please.
- 4. Deputy Registrar (Academic) for information and necessary action please.

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC) GURU JAMBHESHWAR UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, HISAR (HARYANA) The Agenda for 4th Meeting of IQAC

The following agenda-items shall be discussed in the 4th Meeting of IQAC that has been scheduled to be held of 03-12-2013 at 12.00 noon in the Committee Room of the University.

Agenda Item: 01: To confirm the minutes on 3^{rd} Meeting of IQAC held on 03-10-2012.

Agenda Item: 02: To consider and approve the reports of different Standing Committees for the process of setting quality benchmarks/parameters for the various academic administrative, research and extension activities of the university.

Agenda Item: 03: To note the on-line IQAR for 2012-13 submitted by the IQAC.

- Agenda Item: 04: To re-constitute the Standing Committee for Mock Assessment Process needed for preparation of NAAC Assessment due in June 2014.
- *Agenda Item: 05:* To note the 'Steering Committee' for NAAC Assessment 2014 constituted by Vice-chancellor on the recommendation of Director-IQAC.
- **Agenda Item: 06:** To consider the "Revised SAR Proforma" for teachers as per requirement of new API system as per UGC/State Govt Guidelines of 6^{th} pay scales.

Agenda Item: 07: Any other item with the permission of Chair.

(Prof. Karam Pal Narwal) Director, IQAC

Dated: 25-11-2013